Claim for Maternity benefit and the amount paid under the Meternity Benefit Act in Kerala

Category of establishment
covered by the Maternity
benefit

1
No.of establishment coveed
bu the Mate-unity Benefit
Act
No of establishments giving
return
Average daily No. of
women employed in the
establihments giving
returns
No of omen hoclaimed
maternity benefits during
the year
No of claim accepted and
paid either full o Partially.
No of cases in which
special bonus were paid
Total amount of maternity
benefits (including bonus
wee paid)
Amount of bonus including
under colums(8)Rs.

No.o cases in which omen
enoyed full maternity leave
prior to confinement

1958
Plantation Factories

310

285

73848

14032

14111

273

788874

2723

12926

819

575

83823

9891

9217

1309

579097

13090

2368

Total

1129

860

157771

23923

1582

136797

15813

15294

15294

1996
Plantation Factories

499

360

44899

2809

59

9834180

252

167

167

1015

1015

66296

51

267474

51

51

Total

1514

1375

111195

2860

59

10101654

252

218

218



